
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Employment Development Department 
Last Updated: 09/28/2020

Physical Address 
800 Capitol Ave., Solar 6 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 826880 
Sacramento, CA 94280-0001 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 654-7827 

For assistance with unemployment claims 
1 (800) 300-5616 
https://edd.ca.gov/Unemployment 
NOTE: The human resource staff below are not able to assist with UI claims. 

Fax 
(916) 653-9192 

Agency Codes 
036, 279, 280, 281, 283, 295, 397 

Manager, Personnel Management Group For Mandatory Reinstatements - Right of Return Req 
Luis Zapien (916) 654-9467 luis.zapien@edd.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager II 
Terri Jennings (916) 653-8571 terri.jennings@edd.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager I 
Michele Gilmore (916) 653-0234 michele.gilmore@edd.ca.gov 
Therese McIntosh (916) 654-7806 therese.mcintosh@edd.ca.gov 

Transactions Supervisor II 
Nikki Dove (916) 654-6867 nikki.dove@edd.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Kimberly Jewett  (916) 654-6550 kimberly.jewett@edd.ca.gov 
Steven Jordan (916) 654-6152 steven.jordan@edd.ca.gov 
Valerie Martinez-Jaramillo (916) 654-8209 valerie.martinezjaramillo@edd.ca.gov 
Sonia Trask (916) 654-8855 sonia.trask@edd.ca.gov 

Workers’ Compensation Program 
Micaela Beck (916) 657-2004 micaela.beck@edd.ca.gov 
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Senior Personnel Specialist 
Bernadette Kinz (916) 654-6642 bernadette.kinz@edd.ca.gov 
Karen Lapp (916) 653-9350 karen.lapp@edd.ca.gov 
Karen Mendez (916) 654-1873 karen.mendez@edd.ca.gov 
Chelsea Milam (916) 654-6180 chelsea.milam@edd.ca.gov 
April Parich (916) 654-7105 april.parich@edd.ca.gov 
Gina Record (916) 654-8340 gina.record@edd.ca.gov 
Jeni Smiley (916) 653-9214 jeni.smiley@edd.ca.gov 
Marcie Toepfer (916) 654-8818 marcie.toepfer@edd.ca.gov 
Randi Viegas (916) 654-0248 randi.viegas@edd.ca.gov 
Cindy Wright (916) 654-0580 cindy.wright@edd.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Vanessa Andres (916) 657-4904 vanessa.andres@edd.ca.gov 
Juergens Bunge (916) 654-8845 juergens.bunge@edd.ca.gov 
Alejandra Flores-Hernandez (916) 654-9043 alejandra.floreshernandez@edd.ca.gov 
Alphonso Flowers (916) 654-7104 alphonso.flowers@edd.ca.gov 
Maria Garcia (916) 654-8847 maria.garcia@edd.ca.gov 
Tina Goorabian (916) 654-7106 tina.goorabian@edd.ca.gov 
Caitlin Gulling (916) 654-8852 caitlin.gulling@edd.ca.gov 
Shara Haaby-Henson (916) 654-8290 shara.haabyhenson@edd.ca.gov 
Natalie Harina (916) 651-5059 natalie.harina@edd.ca.gov 
Claudia King (916) 653-5301 claudia.king@edd.ca.gov 
Mica Lucas (916) 657-5396 micaela.lucas@edd.ca.gov 
Christina Macias (916) 654-0786 christina.macias@edd.ca.gov 
Tierra Miller (916) 654-6866 tierra.miller@edd.ca.gov 
Lalane Pascual (916) 654-6992 lalane.pascual@edd.ca.gov 
Sharilyn Pauley (916) 654-7802 sharilyn.pauley@edd.ca.gov 
Sonal Pratap (916) 653-2157 sonal.pratap@edd.ca.gov 
Nicole Rodriguez (916) 654-1860 nicole.rodriguez@edd.ca.gov 
Karen Rooker-Yescas (916) 654-6548 karen.rooker-yescas@edd.ca.gov 
Mia Rose (916) 654-6543 mia.rose@edd.ca.gov 
Rachelle Rubio (916) 654-8291 rachelle.rubio@edd.ca.gov 
Lizbeth Salinas (916) 654-8004 lizbeth.salinas@edd.ca.gov 
Shamava Samuel (916) 654-2412 shamava.samuel@edd.ca.gov 
Kayla Sanchez (916) 654-6977 kayla.sanchez@edd.ca.gov 
May Sander (916) 654-8836 may.sander@edd.ca.gov 
Christy Schelosky (916) 654-1872 christy.schelosky@edd.ca.gov 
Monica Sowell (916) 654-8303 monica.sowell@edd.ca.gov 
Ashley Starks (916) 654-7800 ashley.starks@edd.ca.gov 
Kong Vang (916) 654-1866 kong.vang@edd.ca.gov 
Breana Williams (916) 654-8851 breana.williams@edd.ca.gov 
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